AGENDA
PLANNING COMMISSION                                                  MARATHON GOV’T CENTER
MONROE COUNTY                                                            2798 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY
July 27, 2011                                                                       MARATHON, FL  33050
10:00 A.M.
CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVED BY A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING
PROVISIONS; PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL TO THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS AND THE SECRETARY OF STATE;
PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
2011-038 SR PC 07.27.11.PDF
4. AN ORDINANCE BY THE MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ESTABLISHING MONROE COUNTY CODE
SECTION 114-21, RECYCLING, TO IMPLEMENT A RECYCLABLE MATERIALS RECYCLING PROGRAM FOR MULTIFAMILY AND
NONRESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING PROVISIONS;
PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL TO THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS AND THE SECRETARY OF STATE; PROVIDING FOR
CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
2011-040 SR PC 07.27.11.PDF
5. AN ORDINANCE BY THE MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AMENDING MONROE COUNTY CODE SECTIONS
101-1, DEFINITIONS, AND 118-12(M)(4), SHORELINE SETBACK, DOCKING FACILITIES, ADJACENT PARCEL, TO CLARIFY WHAT
ELEMENTS OF DOCKING FACILITIES MAY BE PERMITTED ON ADJACENT PARCELS OF LAND, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING PROVISIONS; PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL TO THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY
AFFAIRS AND THE SECRETARY OF STATE; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
2011-037 SR PC 07.27.11.PDF
New Item:
6. Immanuel Investments, Inc. dba Mrs Mac's Kitchen II, 99020 Overseas Highway, Key Largo, Mile Marker 99:  A request for approval of a 5COP
(beer, wine and liquor, on premise and package) alcoholic beverage special use permit. The subject property is legally described as Tracts D, E,
and F Cape Subdivision (PB6-92), Key Largo, Monroe County, Florida, having real estate number 00522411.000400.
2011-062 SR PC 07.27.11.PDF
2011-062 File.PDF
2011-062 Survey.PDF
2011-062 Exhibit for PC 07.27.11.PDF
Pursuant to Section 286.0105 Florida Statutes and Monroe County Resolution 131-1992, if a person decides to appeal any decision of the
Planning Commission, he or she shall provide a transcript of the hearing before the Planning Commission, prepared by a certified court
reporter at the appellant’s expense. For such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made,
which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.
THE MONROE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on Tuesday, November 16, 2010, at 9:00 A
ADA ASSISTANCE: If you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodations in order to participate in this proceeding, please
contact the County Administrator's Office, by phoning (305) 292-4441, between the hours of 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., no later than five (5)
calendar days prior to the scheduled meeting; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call “711”.
BOARD DISCUSSION
GROWTH MANAGEMENT COMMENTS
1. Discussion Item on Entry Features for Key Haven Subdivision
Discussion Item.PDF
RESOLUTIONS FOR SIGNATURE